

Miedzynarodowa Środowiskowa Szkoła Doktorska przy Centrum Studiów Polarnych

w Úniwersytecie Śląskim w Katowicach

ul. Bedzińska 60 41-200 Sosnowiec tel. +48 32 368 93 80 polarknow@us.edu.pl www.mssd.us.edu.pl



Resolution No 7/2022

of the Council of International Environmental Doctoral School associated with the Centre for Polar Studies at the University of Silesia in Katowice (MŚSD) on 14 April 2022 regarding the schedule of mid-term evaluation in the academic year 2021/2022

Pursuant to Par. 4 Section 6 (4) of Resolution no. 306 of the Senate of the University of Silesia in Katowice of 27 November 2018 regarding specifying the Regulations of the International Environmental Doctoral School associated with the Centre for Polar Studies at the University of Silesia in Katowice (MSSD) (consolidated text adopted in the Appendix 3 to the Resolution no. 391 of the University of Silesia Senate of 28 May 2019) and Par. 3 Section 1 of Resolution no. 46 of the Council of International Environmental Doctoral School associated with the Centre for Polar Studies at the University of Silesia in Katowice of 18 March 2021 regarding the organisation of mid-term evaluation of doctoral students of MSSD (consolidated text adopted in the Appendix 3 to the Resolution no. 4/2022 of the MŚSD Council of 16 March 2022), the MŚSD Council of hereby adopts the schedule of mid-term evaluation in the academic year 2021/2022:

Par. 1

The mid-term evaluation in the International Environmental Doctoral School associated with the Centre for Polar Studies at the University of Silesia in Katowice in the academic year 2020/2021 shall be held on the following dates:

31 August 2022 - deadline for submission of reports on realization of the Individual Research Plan (hereinafter IPB) through the website of MSSD and in a hardcopy format at the MSSD;

15 September 2022 - deadline for open scientific seminars during which the assessed doctoral students of MŚSD will present progress in realizing IPB and the level of their research project advancement (the first stage of mid-term evaluation). The seminars will be held at the premises of the MŚSD entities to which doctoral students subject to mid-term evaluation are affiliated, and the detailed program of the seminar will be posted on the website of the MSSD. The organizers will ensure the transmission of the seminar using electronic means of communication, enabling multilateral communication between the participants.

15-16 September 2022 - closed sessions of the Mid-term Evaluation Committees and interviews with doctoral students, supervisors and auxiliary supervisors, at the request of the Committee members, doctoral student or supervisors (the second stage of the mid-term evaluation) and the term of the confidential sessions of the Mid-term Evaluation Committees (the third stage of mid-term evaluation).



Międzynarodowa Środowiskowa Szkoła Doktorska przy Centrum Studiów Polarnych w Uniwersytecie Śląskim w Katowicach

ul. Będzińska 60 41-200 Sosnowiec tel. +48 32 368 93 80 polarknow@us.edu.pl www.mssd.us.edu.pl



Sessions of the Committees evaluating different doctoral students may be held simultaneously. The Chairperson of the mid-term evaluation committee will inform the participants on the procedure (onsite or remote) and the time of the sessions and interviews at least 7 days in advance.

30 September 2022 - date of announcing the results of the mid-term evaluation.

Par. 2

The resolution enters into force on the day of its adoption.